

Sanathan Textiles Ltd. "Formerly known as Sanathan textiles PvL Ltd."
CORPORATE OFFICE
USH Fir., D Wing, Trade World Bidg., Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013
Tel No. 0:2- 66343312 -16 / 022-24963304 - 07 / 022-66109036 - 40
FACTORY ADDRESS
Unit 1. Survey Plot No.137/4/1/3,15/1,13/55/314/P, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.
Unit 1. Survey Plot No.137/4/1/1,314/1,13/55/314/P, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.
Tel No. 9:9-501179/37 / 91-5714109659
REGISTERED OFFICE
SKY NO. 137/4/1/2, Near Surangi Bridge, Surangi Dadra & Nagar Haveli Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli Dn 396230.
Email: sales@emanthan.com
COMPANY IDENTIFICATION NO. U7739D/N2005PLC00569C

Date: February 10, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 544314

Trading Symbol: SANATHAN

Ref. No: - 2024-2025/Dec24/015

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Statement of Deviation or variation of funds raised through Initial Public offer ('IPO') for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

We hereby submit, pursuant to Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023, and all applicable regulations/ circulars, we hereby confirm that there was no deviation or variation in utilisation of proceeds from the Initial Public Offer ("IPO") from the objects stated in the Prospectus dated December 23, 2024 during the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

A statement of deviation(s) or variation(s), if any, for the aforesaid period, in respect of utilization of proceeds from the IPO for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, is duly reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company at its meeting held on February 10, 2025 and the same is enclosed as 'Annexure - A'.

Kindly take on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

FOR SANATHAN TEXTILES LIMITED

Jude Patrick Dsouza Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above.





 Sanathan Textles LLd. 'Tormetry MIXOWI B5 Delites that Instantion Textures - Lass.

 Sanathan Textles LLd. 'Tormetry MIXOWI B5 Delites that Instantion Textures - Lass.

 Corporate OFFICE

 Using Trade World Bidg., Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013.

 Text No. 23:-268(3302 - 67) / 022-680(39036 - 40)

 Factory Address

 Unit 1. Survey MIX No. 37(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli 396230.

 Text. Survey MIX No. 387(4/1/2.250, 251 P 257/1, & 253/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli D 396230.

 Sanathan Textiles Ltd. "Formerly known as Sanathan textiles Pvt. Ltd." Email: sales@sanathan.com COMPANY IDENTIFICATION NO. U17299DN2005PLC005690

Annexure - A

Statement on deviation / variation in utilisation of funds raised

| Name of listed entity | SANATHAN TEXTILES LIMITED |
|--|--|
| Mode of Fund Raising | Public Issue or Initial Public Offer ("IPO") |
| Date of Raising Funds | December 24, 2024 |
| Amount Raised | Rs. 400 Crores/- |
| Report filed for Quarter ended | December 31, 2024 |
| Monitoring Agency | Yes |
| Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable | ICRA Limited |
| Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised | No |
| If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders | Not Applicable |
| If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval | Not Applicable |
| Explanation for the Deviation / Variation | Not Applicable |
| Comments of the Audit Committee after review | Nil |
| Comments of the auditors, if any | Nil |

FOR SANATHAN TEXTILES LIMITED

Jude Patrick Dsouza

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

